1NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Fuse NFVC-H Series
FEATURES
• HIGH INRUSH WITHSTANDING
• CASE SIZE 6125 (6.1MM X 2.5MM); 2410 (0.24" x 0.10")
• 250VAC WITH CURRENT RATINGS UP TO 5 AMPS
• SAFETY STANDARD APPROVAL (UL File Number E358637)

D
Recommended Refl ow Land Pattern Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Current Rating
@ +25°C Marking
Typical Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)*
Opening Time
(% of Current Rating)
Melting I2T
(A2×s)
nominal**
Rated
Voltage Interrupt Rating
100% 200%
NFVC6125H1R00TRF 1.0 1A 124
4 hrs
min.
120 sec.
max.
3.00
250VAC
UL
50A
250VAC
50A
125VDC
NFVC6125H1R25TRF 1.25 1.25A 90 4.10
NFVC6125H1R50TRF 1.5 1.5A 78 4.85
NFVC6125H1R60TRF 1.6 1.6A 70 5.78
NFVC6125H2R00TRF 2.0 2A 55 6.41
NFVC6125H2R50TRF 2.5 2.5A 39 13.75
NFVC6125H3R00TRF 3.0 3A 27 14.51
NFVC6125H3R15TRF 3.15 3.15A 25 17.36
NFVC6125H3R50TRF 3.5 3.5A 24 21.88
NFVC6125H4R00TRF 4.0 4A 20 25.21
NFVC6125H5R00TRF 5.0 5A 14 30.00
* Resistance measured at < 10% rated current and +25°C
** Melting I2T at 10 times the rated current.
REFLOW SOLDERING TEMPERATURE PROFILE
200°C

W
1.5 +0.1
-0
4.0  ±0.1 P2
F
A
Do
B
Ko
P1
4
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Fuse NFVC-H Series
Type A ±2.0 B ±2.0 C ±0.5 E ±0.20 W ±1.0 Qty
NFVC6125H 178 58 13 2.0 12.5 1,000
B
C
E
D